

IN THE COURT OF THE PRL., SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
AND CJM, RAMANAGARA

O S 209/2016

PLAINTIFFS:- Smt. Maala and others

V/s

DEFENDANTS:- Smt.Gangamma and others

Issues

1. Do the plaintiffs proves that suit schedule properties are joint family properties of themselves and the defendants 1 to 9 ?
2. Do the defendants 1 to 9 proves that the husband of the 1st plaintiff and father of plaintiff No.2 and 3 by name Hombaiah already received 3 acres of land in Sy.No.26/P3, New No.89 of Vajarahalli village as his share and has separated from the joint family ?
3. Do the defendants 1 to 9 proves that, the plaintiffs suit for partial partition is not maintainable as they not included the land bearing Sy.No.26/P3, New No.89 and the site properties ?
4. Do the plaintiffs prove that the defendants 1 to 9 are trying to create encumbrance over the suit schedule properties ?
5. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for 1/10th share in suit schedule item No.1 to 4 properties and also for same share in the compensation amount awarded in respect of item No.5 and 6 of suit schedule properties ?

6. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of Permanent Injunction in terms sought ?
7. What order or decree?

(M.ANITHA)

Dated: 20.02.2019

**Prl., Senior Civil Judge & CJM,
Ramanagara.**